OP \$140.00 7207342

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339791

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kayne Credit Opportunities Fund (QP), LP		04/29/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nyloncraft, Inc.		
Street Address:	616 W. McKinley Avenue		
City:	Mishawaka		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46545		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72073421	N
Serial Number:	72145581	N
Serial Number:	72145582	NYLONCRAFT
Serial Number:	86125871	SUPER INTENSIFER
Serial Number:	86125856	SUPER ASPIRATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher M. King
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N/A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Schenk
SIGNATURE:	/Jill M. Schenk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0529

Total Attachments: 3 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0530

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property is made as of April 29, 2015 by KAYNE CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES FUND (QP), LP, as collateral agent for itself and all Purchasers party to the Note Purchase Agreement referred to below (the "Secured Party"), having an address at 655 Madison Avenue, 18th Floor, New York, New York, regarding NYLONCRAFT, INC., an Indiana corporation (the "Nyloncraft"), and Techniplas, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with Nyloncraft, the "Companies") having an address at 616 W. McKinley Avenue, Mishawaka, Indiana 46545, and with reference to the following facts:

WHEREAS, the Companies, certain affiliates of the Companies (collectively the "Issuers"), the Secured Party and the Purchasers had previously entered into a Note Purchase Agreement dated as of May 13, 2014, as amended to date (as so amended, the "Note Purchase Agreement"), for the purpose of evidencing and securing certain obligations of the Issuers (as defined therein) to the Secured Party and the other Purchasers (as defined therein); and

WHEREAS, the Companies have granted the Secured Party a security interest in certain intellectual property of the Companies and have entered into that certain (i) Second Lien Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated May 13, 2014, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the Trademarks set forth therein on May 13, 2014, at Reel 005279, Frame 0055, and against the Patents set forth therein on May 13, 2014, at Reel 32890, Frame 408, and (ii) Second Lien Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as May 13, 2014, and recorded against the Trademarks set forth therein on May 13, 2014, at Reel 005279, Frame 0020;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the personal property of the Companies which was granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases any and all security interests held by it in and to any and all of the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof and the trademarks, service marks, applications therefore and associated goodwill therein, owned by the Companies, including without limitation the trademark application listed on Exhibit B attached hereto, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0531

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

KAYNE CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES FUND (QP), LP, as collateral agent

By: KCOF SLP, L.P., its Investment

Manager...

By:

vane. 16/11/10

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property]

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Country	Mark	Registration Number	Serial Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
Nyloncraft, Inc.	US		712,465	7207342 1	05/11/1959	03/14/196
Nyloncraft, Inc.	US		759,381	7214558 1	05/28/1962	10/29/196
Nyloncraft, Inc.	US	NYLONCRAF T	790,848	7214558 2	05/28/1962	6/8/1965
Nyloncraft, Inc.	US	SUPER INTENSIFER		8612587 1	11/21/201 3	
Nyloncraft, Inc.	US	SUPER ASPIRATOR		8612585 6	11/21/201 3	
Techniplas , LLC	US	TECHNIPLAS	1,735,335		2/24/1992	11/24/199 2

RECORDED: 04/29/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0533